RESOLUTION NOMINATING A CANDIDATE FOR CONSIDERATION TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE TITUS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BE IT RESOLVED: By the authority of the State of Texas, given by the Texas Property Tax Code under section 6.03(L), the Titus County Commissioners' Court, nominates the following candidate for consideration to fill a vacancy on the Titus County Appraisal Board of Directors.

Mitch	nell Walker
This resolution is adopted by the on this25 day of	Titus County Commissioners' Court, Jan , 20 <u>21</u> .
SINGS COUNTY	Buon La
	Titus County Judge

Attest:

Titus County Clerk